
51 / 81

Attachment B.33 Report No.：PD20240042RF01

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-0.009-0

.15-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-0.15-30-

Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-30-100

0-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1000-30

00-Ant1-PASS



52 / 81

Attachment B.33 Report No.：PD20240042RF01

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-3000-1

2000-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-12000-2

0000-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-0.009

-0.15-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-0.15-3

0-Ant1-PASS



53 / 81

Attachment B.33 Report No.：PD20240042RF01

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-30-10

00-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-1000-3

000-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-3000-

12000-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-12000-

20000-Ant1-PASS



54 / 81

Attachment B.33 Report No.：PD20240042RF01

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-0.009-0.15

-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-0.15-30-Ant

1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-30-1000-A

nt1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1000-3000-

Ant1-PASS



55 / 81

Attachment B.33 Report No.：PD20240042RF01

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-3000-1200

0-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-12000-200

00-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-0.009-0.

15-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-0.15-30-A

nt1-PASS



56 / 81

Attachment B.33 Report No.：PD20240042RF01

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-30-1000-

Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-1000-300

0-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-3000-12

000-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-12000-20

000-Ant1-PASS



57 / 81

Attachment B.33 Report No.：PD20240042RF01

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-0.009-0

.15-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-0.15-30-

Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-30-100

0-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1000-30

00-Ant1-PASS



58 / 81

Attachment B.33 Report No.：PD20240042RF01

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-3000-1

2000-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-12000-2

0000-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-0.009-

0.15-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-0.15-3

0-Ant1-PASS



59 / 81

Attachment B.33 Report No.：PD20240042RF01

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-30-10

00-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-1000-3

000-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-3000-

12000-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-12000-

20000-Ant1-PASS



60 / 81

Attachment B.33 Report No.：PD20240042RF01

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-0.009-0.15

-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-0.15-30-Ant

1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-30-1000-A

nt1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1000-3000-

Ant1-PASS



61 / 81

Attachment B.33 Report No.：PD20240042RF01

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-3000-1200

0-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-12000-2000

0-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-0.009-0.1

5-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-0.15-30-A

nt1-PASS



62 / 81

Attachment B.33 Report No.：PD20240042RF01

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-30-1000-

Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-1000-300

0-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-3000-120

00-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-12000-20

000-Ant1-PASS



63 / 81

Attachment B.33 Report No.：PD20240042RF01

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-0.009-0.

15-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-0.15-30-

Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-30-1000

-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1000-30

00-Ant1-PASS



64 / 81

Attachment B.33 Report No.：PD20240042RF01

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-3000-12

000-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-12000-2

0000-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-0.009-

0.15-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-0.15-30

-Ant1-PASS



65 / 81

Attachment B.33 Report No.：PD20240042RF01

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-30-10

00-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-1000-3

000-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-3000-

12000-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-12000-

20000-Ant1-PASS



66 / 81

Attachment B.33 Report No.：PD20240042RF01

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-0.009-0.15-

Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-0.15-30-Ant

1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-30-1000-A

nt1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1000-3000-

Ant1-PASS



67 / 81

Attachment B.33 Report No.：PD20240042RF01

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-3000-1200

0-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-12000-2000

0-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-0.009-0.1

5-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-0.15-30-A

nt1-PASS



68 / 81

Attachment B.33 Report No.：PD20240042RF01

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-30-1000-

Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-1000-3000

-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-3000-120

00-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-12000-200

00-Ant1-PASS



69 / 81

Attachment B.33 Report No.：PD20240042RF01

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-15-M-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-0.009-0

.15-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-15-M-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-0.15-30-

Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-15-M-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-30-100

0-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-15-M-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1000-30

00-Ant1-PASS



70 / 81

Attachment B.33 Report No.：PD20240042RF01

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-15-M-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-3000-1

2000-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-15-M-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-12000-2

0000-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-15-M-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-0.009

-0.15-Ant1-PASS

NTNV-N12-PC3-15-15-M-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-0.15-3

0-Ant1-PASS


